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PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION 
THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF SOLICITATION 2000008069, 

SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-21-B-0668. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF 

USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS). 

THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022. 

9,797,290 POUNDS WERE AWARDED DUE TO HUBZONE PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE. 

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED 

BELOW 

PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET PRICE 

FOR 

BLOCK CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS. 

THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 

2000008069.

 AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL 

COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS. 

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT 

PROGRAM, 

CAROLINE RUSSELL, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE - CAROLINE.RUSSELL@USDA.GOV. 

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:          4 

PURCHASE SUMMARY 
Material Minimum Maximum UOM 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125) 

$3600.00 

$5400.00 

$5400.00 

$7200.00 

   3,507,840.000 

  10,233,600.000 

   8,104,320.000 

  53,879,875.000 

LB 

LB 

LB 

LB 

TOTAL $21600.00   75,725,635.000 LB 

PURCHASE DETAILS 
Contractor/ 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

Material 

AGROPUR INC. 
3500 E Destination Dr 
Appleton, WI 54915-7305 

Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 

12-3J14-21-D-0074 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ 

BOX-30LB 

$1800.00 

80,640.000 

LB $0.0500 to $0.0500 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 LB $-0.0500 to $0.0000 

PK(41125) 14,112,000.0 

00 

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 
1405 N 98th St 
Kansas City, KS 66111-1865 

mailto:CAROLINE.RUSSELL@USDA.GOV
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Contractor/ Material Minimum Maximum UOM Price Range 
Contract 
Number ( 
Description ) 

12-3J14-21-D-0072 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $1800.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

MICELI DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPANY 
2721 E 90TH ST 
CLEVELAND, OH 44104-3301 

12-3J14-21-D-0073 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $1800.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $1800.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $1800.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 
1 Overlook Point  Suite 300 
Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327 

12-3J14-21-D-0071 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ $1800.00 

BOX-30LB 

CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB $1800.00 

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ $1800.00 

LVS-8/6 LB 

CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC $1800.00 

PK(41125) 

6,000,000.00 

0 

13,653,500.0 

00 

4,072,320.00 

0 

1,491,840.00 

0 

1,653,120.00 

0 

6,333,250.00 

0 

3,951,360.00 

0 

1,854,720.00 

0 

2,741,760.00 

0 

19,781,125.0 

00 

LB $0.0982 to $0.1375 

LB $0.0182 to $0.0489 

LB $0.1598 to $0.2677 

LB $0.1098 to $0.1742 

LB $0.1998 to $0.2780 

LB $0.0931 to $0.0946 

LB $0.0259 to $0.2234 

LB $0.0259 to $0.2559 

LB $0.0296 to $0.0581 

LB $-0.0469 to $0.0858 

http:2,741,760.00
http:1,854,720.00
http:3,951,360.00
http:6,333,250.00
http:1,653,120.00
http:1,491,840.00
http:4,072,320.00
http:6,000,000.00

