PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

THE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE (AMS) HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE AWARD OF SOLICITATION 2000008069, SOLICITATION DESCRIPTION 12-3J14-21-B-0668. THE FOLLOWING COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED IN SUPPORT OF USDA/DOMESTIC FOOD DISTRIBUTION PROGRAMS (DOMESTIC PROGRAMS).

THE COMMODITIES WERE PURCHASED FOR DELIVERY JANUARY 1, 2022 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2022.

9,797,290 POUNDS WERE AWARDED DUE TO HUBZONE PRICE EVALUATION PREFERENCE.

THE PURCHASE PRICE FOR EACH DELIVERY PERIOD IS THE ACCEPTED DIFFERENTIAL PRICE PER POUND INDICATED RELOW

PLUS THE APPLICABLE PREVIOUS WEEK'S AVERAGE OF THE CHICAGO MERCANTILE EXCHANGE CASH MARKET PRICE FOR

BLOCK CHEESE TRADING, AS REPORTED IN USDA'S DAIRY MARKET NEWS.

THE CONTRACTING OFFICER WILL NOT CONSIDER ANY ADDITIONAL OR FURTHER OFFERS UNDER SOLICITATION 2000008069.

AMS EXTENDS OUR APPRECIATION TO ALL BIDDERS FOR SHOWING AN INTEREST IN SUPPLYING AGRICULTURAL COMMODITIES FOR USDA/DOMESTIC PROGRAMS.

QUESTIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE USDA/AMS/COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM,

CAROLINE RUSSELL, CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE - CAROLINE.RUSSELL@USDA.GOV.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received:

PURCHASE SUMMARY								
Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM					
CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 LB	\$3600.00	3,507,840.000	LB					
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$5400.00	10,233,600.000	LB					
CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$5400.00	8,104,320.000	LB					
CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$7200.00	53,879,875.000	LB					
TOTAL	\$21600.00	75,725,635.000	LB					

PURCHASE D	DETAILS			
Contractor/	Material	M inimum	Maximum	UOM Price Range
Contract				
Number (
Description)				

AGROPUR INC. 3500 E Destination Dr Appleton, WI 54915-7305

12-3J14-21-D-0074

CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ \$1800.00 LB \$0.0500 to \$0.0500 BOX-30LB 80,640.000 LB \$-0.0500 to \$0.0000 PK(41125) 14,112,000.0

DAIRY FARMERS OF AMERICA, INC. 1405 N 98th St Kansas City, KS 66111-1865

Contractor/ Contract Number (Description)	Material	Minimum	Maximum	UOM	Price Range		
12-3J14-21-D-00	772						
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$1800.00	6,000,000.00 0	LB	\$0.0982 to \$0.1375		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$1800.00	13,653,500.0 00	LB	\$0.0182 to \$0.0489		
MICELI DAIRY PRODUCTS COMPANY 2721 E 90TH ST CLEVELAND, OH 44104-3301							
12-3J14-21-D-00	773						
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$1800.00	4,072,320.00 0	LB	\$0.1598 to \$0.2677		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$1800.00	1,491,840.00 0	LB	\$0.1098 to \$0.1742		
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	B\$1800.00	1,653,120.00 0	LB	\$0.1998 to \$0.2780		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$1800.00	6,333,250.00 0	LB	\$0.0931 to \$0.0946		
SAPUTO CHEESE USA INC. 1 Overlook Point Suite 300 Lincolnshire, IL 60069-4327							
12-3J14-21-D-00	771						
12301421-0-00	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKM SHRD FRZ BOX-30LB	\$1800.00	3,951,360.00 0	LB	\$0.0259 to \$0.2234		
	CHEESE MOZ LITE SHRED FRZ BOX-30 L	B\$1800.00	1,854,720.00 0	LB	\$0.0259 to \$0.2559		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PART SKIM FRZ LVS-8/6 LB	\$1800.00	2,741,760.00 0	LB	\$0.0296 to \$0.0581		
	CHEESE MOZ LM PT SKM UNFZ PROC PK(41125)	\$1800.00	19,781,125.0 00	LB	\$-0.0469 to \$0.0858		